
R-16-97 MUNICIPAL BUDGET NOTICE 

Section 1. 'R-)to� C)r"J 
Municipal Budge! of the .,B,OI!!!Jll=o::h _ _ __ 

of _____ _,_Hl,Qill!!=""= ''------· County of _________ .:.:MoM�o..=="' lh,_ ________ r., the Flscel Year 2016 

Be il RMolved, that lhe following statements of revenues 11nd approprtatrons shall constitute the Municipal Budget for tne Year 2016 

Be II Further Resolved, that satd Budget be published in the Two RJY& TlmM 

In the Issue of 

The Govemlng Body of lhe 

RECORDED VOTE 
(INII!!M LAliT NAME) 

-�Ap"*'"ri,_,l2,.2�- · 2016 

_ __,Borpustt= ='-- of -------'-'Hi,..gh:::lan=od,.,s ______ does hereby approve tho following as tho Budget for the year 2016. �Broollon 
O'Arrigo 

Ayas K.ono 
)'Or Nolan 

Nays [ Aboent 

Notice Is hereby given thallhe Budget and Tax Resolution was approved by the ���ammo��Bo�d Ly _____________________ 
oftlle 

of ____ _,_,Hiqh:u:,::lo,.n..,d.,s ____ • County of _____ _,Mo""-'n"""'"-"""'th,__ __ _ _  , on ,2016 

A Hearing on lhe Budget and Tax ResoluUon will be held at _ ... R.,o, b,er t"-"D-'W=II•,o"' n .:.:M::<e:::m, on,·a::.l C::;o::: m:::m::: u"n"" llr'-'COnlor== ·-"2"'2"'S"'nu.,g" H-"•:::tbor=:oA v,o,._,"'Hii"'g"hl"'ond11=._,. NJ=._ . on ___ .,.M,_ay'-'4,_ __ ,, 2016 at 

--"a:.,oo"--__ o'cloct< (P.M) 

Interested portions. 

(PU 1 at which Ume and place objections to said Budget and Tax Resolution for the year 2016 may be presented by taxpayers or olher 

Borough 

HIGHLANDSNJ.US



2016 MUNICIPAL BUDGET 

of the Borough of Highlands, County of 
Monmouth for the Calendar Year 2016 

Revenue and Appropriation Summaries 

Summary of Revenues 

1. Surplus 
2. Total Miscellaneous Revenues 
3. Receipts from Delinquent Taxes 
4. a) LocaiTax for Municipal Purposes 

b) Addition to Local District School Tax 
Total Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support 

of Municipal Budget 
Minimum Librarv Tax 

Antic! ated 
2016 

2,000 000.00 
1,826, 724.89 

650,000.00 
7,216,080.42 

7,216,080.42 

Total General Revenues 11,692 805.31 

2016 

898,588.00 
4,113,295.51 

765,000.00 
6,940 030.21 

6,940,030.21 

12,716 913.n 

2016 Final 2016 
Summary of Appropriations Budget Budget 

1. Operating Expenses: Salaries & Wages 3,372,500.00 2,82S 938.00 
Other Expenses 4_,237 .• 018.21 5, 721,546.72 

2. Deferred Charges & Other Appropriations 1,577,538.68 1,865,109.00 
3. Capital Improvements 481,500,00 400,000.00 
4. Debt Service 924 248.42 804,320.00 
5. Reserve for Uncollected Taxes 1,100,000.00 1,100,000.00 

Total General Appropriations 11,692,805,31 12,716,913.72 

Total Number of Employees 63 62 

Z!!l� !;!o�)�g!od l!�li!D[ !.lllllll IIYdagl 
Antle I atod 

Summary of Revenues 2016 2016 
1 Surplus 250,000.00 150,000.00 
2 Miscellaneous Revenues 1,601 305.78 1,593,912.70 
3 Deficit (General Budget) 0 0 

Total Revenues 1,851,305.78 1,743,912.70 

2016 Final 2016 
Summ1ry of Appropriations 

1 Operating Expenses: Salaries & Wages 
Other Expenses 

2 Capital Improvements 
3 Debt Service 
4 Deferred Charges & Other Appropriations 
5 Surplus [General Budget) 

Total Appropriations 

Total Number of Employees 

Balance of Outstanding Debt at December 31, 2015 

'(Includes Debt Service Appropriation Listed Above) 
Water 

General Utility 
Bond Interest- 2016 239,000.00 n/a 
Bond Principal- 2016 400 000.00 n/a 
'Outstanding Bond Principal Balance 4,616 000.00 n/a 

Notice Is hereby given that the Budget and Tax Resolution was approved by the 

Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth 

on AprilS, 2016. 

Budget 
93,000.00 

1,288,000.00 
0.00 

470,305.78 

1,851,305.78 

2 

Sewer 
Utitily 

182 642.65 
163,400.00 

3,809,000.00 

A Hearing on the Budget and Tax Resolution will be held at Robert D. Wilson Memorial Community 

Center, 22 Snug Harbor Avenue, on May 4, 2016 at 8:00 o'clock P.M., at which time and place 

objections to said budget and Tax Resolution for the year 2016 may be presented by 

taxpayers or other interested persons. 

Copies of the budget are available In the office of Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk, 

Municipal Offices, 42 Shore Drive, Highlands, New Jersey, (732) 872-1224, 

during the hours of 8:30A.M. to 4:30 P.M. each weekday. 

Budget 
86,000.00 

1,189 500.00 
0.00 

468,412.70 

1,743,912.70 

2 

Other 

Utility 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 

HIGHLANDSNJ.US




