## R-16-97

Section 1.

Municipal Budget of the	Borough	of	Highlands	, County of		Monmouth	for the Fiscel Year 2016
Be it Resolved, that the follow	wing statements of re-	enues and appro	opriations shall constitute the	ne Municipal Budget for the Year 2	016		
Be it Further Resolved, that	said Budget be publisi	ned in the	wo River Times				
in the issue of	April 22	_,2016					
The Governing Body of the	Borough	of	Highlands	does hereby approve to	ne following as the Bud	iget for the year 2016.	
RECORDED VOTE (INSERT LAST NAME)	Ayes	Ms. Broullon Ms. D'Arrigo Ms. Kane Mayor Nolen	Nays		Abstained Absent	Mr. Card	
Notice is hereby given that the	ne Budget and Tax Re	solution was app	roved by the	Governing Body			of the Borough
of Highlands	, County of		Monmouth	, on	April 6	. 2016	
A Hearing on the Budget and	Tax Resolution will b	e held at	Robert D. Wilson Memo	orial Community Center, 22 Snug I	larbor Ave, Highlands,	NJ on May 4	, 2016 at
8:00 o'clock (P.M) Interested persons,	(PM) at which the	me and place ob	ections to said Budget and	Tax Resolution for the year 2016	may be presented by t	axpayers or other	

## 2016 MUNICIPAL BUDGET of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth for the Calendar Year 2016

## **Revenue and Appropriation Summaries**

	Anticlpa	Anticlpated		
Summary of Revenues	2016	2015		
1. Surplus	2,000,000.00	898,588.00		
2. Total Miscellaneous Revenues	1,826,724.89	4,113,295.51		
3. Receipts from Delinquent Taxes	650,000.00	765,000.00		
4. 1 Local Tax for Municipal Purposes	7,216,080.42	6,940,030.21		
Addition to Local District School Tax				
Total Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget	7,216,080.42	6,940,030.21		
Minimum Library Tax				
Total General Revenues	11,692,805.31	12,716,913.72		

Summary of	Summary of Appropriations		Final 2015 Budget
Operating Expenses:	Salaries & Wages	3,372,500.00	2,825,938.00
	Other Expenses	4,237,018.21	5,721,546.72
2. Deferred Charges & Other Appropri	ations	1,577,538.68	1,865,109.00
3. Capital Improvements		481,500.00	400,000.00
4. Debt Service		924,248.42	804,320.00
5. Reserve for Uncollected Taxes		1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00
Total G	eneral Appropriations	11,692,805,31	12,716,913.72
Total Number of Employees		63	62

	2016 Dedicated Sewer Utility B	udget			
		Anticipa	Antici pated		
Summary	of Revenues	2016	2015		
1 Surplus		250,000.00	150,000.00		
2 Miscellaneous Revenues		1,601,305.78	1,593,912.70		
3 Deficit (General Budget)		0	0		
Total Rev	enues	1,851,305.78	1,743,912.70		
Summary of	Appropriations	2016 Budget	Final 2015 Budget		
1 Operating Expenses:	Salaries & Wages	93,000.00	86,000.00		
	Other Expenses	1,288,000.00	1,189,500.00		
2 Capital Improvements		0.00	0.00		
3 Debt Service		470,305.78	468,412.70		
4 Deferred Charges & Other Appropria	tions				
5 Surplus (General Budget)					
Total App	ropriations	1,851,305.78	1,743,912.70		
Total Number of Employees		2	2		

Balance of Outstanding Debt at December 31, 2015					
*(Includes Debt Service Appropriation Listed Above)					
		Water	Sewer	Other	
	General	Utility	Utility	Utility	
Bond Interest - 2016	239,000.00	n/a	182,642.65	n/a	
Bond Principal - 2016	400,000.00	n/a	163,400.00	n/a	
*Outstanding Bond Principal Balance	4,616,000.00	n/a	3,809,000.00	n/a	

Notice is hereby given that the Budget and Tax Resolution was approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth on April 6, 2016.

A Hearing on the Budget and Tax Resolution will be held at Robert D. Wilson Memorial Community Center, 22 Snug Harbor Avenue, on May 4, 2016 at 8:00 o'clock P.M., at which time and place objections to said budget and Tax Resolution for the year 2016 may be presented by taxpayers or other interested persons.

Copies of the budget are available in the office of Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk, Municipal Offices, 42 Shore Drive, Highlands, New Jersey, (732) 872-1224, during the hours of 8:30 A.M. to 4:30 P.M. each weekday.